Docket No.: F53,729

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

P08A/REV03	PATEN	TS ONLY		T GLOTA GITA TTGGGTTGTK 9 2 1100
Tab settings → → → ▼	▼ ▼	▼	▼	▼ ▼
To the Director of the Unite	d States Patent and Trademark C	Office: Please record	the attached original doc	uments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ie Alenia Marconi Systems Lin	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
	Name: BAE SYSTEMS Integrated Systems Technologies Limited			
		Address:	,u	
Additional names(s) of conveying part		Warwick House, P. O. Box 87		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Farnborough Aerospace Centre			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger				
☐ Security Agreement	☑ Change of Name	City: Farnborough State/Prov.: Hampshire		
☐ Other	_ Country: tani	Country: United Kingdom ZIP: GU14 6YU		
Execution Date: October 7, 2	_ Additional name(s) &	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XX No		
4. Application number(s) or par	tent numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed t	ogether with a new application	ı, the execution da	ate of the application is:	:
Patent Application No. Filing date		B. Patent No.(s)		
06/367,918	4/8/82	5,341,140	6,618,002	
07/130,054	12/7/87	5,926,128	6,831,592	
07/377,296	6/19/89			
	A delition of account	 	7 AL-	
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	attached? 🗌 Yes 🗵		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7		
Name: Paul J. Esatto, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 280.00			
Registration No. 30,749		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
Address: Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser, P.C.				
400 Garden City Plaza, Suite 300		☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
		8. Deposit accor	unt number:	
City: Garden City	State/Prov.: <u>NY</u>	19-1013 SSMI	P	
Country: USA	ZIP: 11530	(Attach duplicat	te copy of this page if paying b	y deposit account)
	DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE		<u> </u>
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge of the original document. 	e and belief, the foregoing info	rmation is true and	d correct and any attack	ned copy is a true copy
Paul J. Esatto, Jr.		//		May 8, 2006
Name of Person Sig	ning	Signature		Date
	Total number of pages including cox	er sheet, attachments,	and document:	4_



THE COMPANIES ACT 1985

Company No. 3456325

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

BAE SYSTEMS INTEGRATED SYSTEM TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED (originally called LEDGEMOOR LIMITED changed its name on 5th March 1998 to GEC-MARCONI RDS LIMITED which was changed on 11th January 1999 to ALENIA MARCONI SYSTEMS LIMITED which was changed on 7th October 2003 to AMS LIMITED which was changed on 29th April 2005 to BAE SYSTEMS INTEGRATED SYSTEM TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED each change having been made by special resolution) was incorporated under the Companies Act 1985 as a limited company on 28th October 1997.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff the 8th November 2005

G. THOMPSON

for the Registrar of Companies



PATENT REEL: 017586 FRAME: 0414

RECORDED: 05/08/2006